BZX84C2V4TW - BZX84C51TW
TRIPLE ISOLATED 200mW ZENERS in SOT-363
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
This new PANJIT family of triple, isolated Zeners comes in the very small
SOT-363 package.  It's very small footprint makes it ideal for applications
where board space is a premium.
Low Profile (typ. 0.9 mm) SOT-363 Package
5% Tolerance (2% Optional)
Camcorders, MP3 Players, Digital Cameras
Handheld/Laptop Computers
Portable Instrumentation Electronics
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Value Units
200
-65 to +150
-65 to +150
mW
°C
°C
Power Dissipation  (Note 1)
Operating Temperature Range
Storage Temperature Range
PD
TJ
Tstg
8/10/2005 Page 1 www.panjit.com
Working Peak Reverse Voltage Range - 2.4V to 51V
200mW Power Dissipation With Minimum Pad Mounting
1 3
456
SOT-363
 T  = 25°C
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient  (Note 1)
TOP VIEW
R theta JA °C/W625
2
J
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Characteristics Symbol Value Units
Note 1.  FR-5 Board, minimum pad mounting (see min pad layout on page 3).
Fax : 02-25215390     極象有限公司     Tel : 02-25651052
www.panjit.com8/10/2005 Page   2
T  = 25°C             V   @ 10mA = 0.9V MAX FOR ALL TYPESELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS FJ
BZX84C2V4TW - BZX84C51TW
Nom. V Min. V Max. V Ω mA Ω mA µA V
BZX84C2V4TW 2.4 2.280 2.520 100 5.0 2000 1.00 50.00 1.0 W1
BZX84C2V7TW 2.7 2.565 2.835 100 5.0 2000 1.00 20.00 1.0 W2
BZX84C3V0TW 3.0 2.850 3.150 95 5.0 2000 1.00 10.00 1.0 W3
BZX84C3V3TW 3.3 3.135 3.465 95 5.0 2000 1.00 5.00 1.0 W4
BZX84C3V6TW 3.6 3.420 3.780 90 5.0 2000 1.00 5.00 1.0 W5
BZX84C3V9TW 3.9 3.705 4.095 90 5.0 2000 1.00 3.00 1.0 W6
BZX84C4V3TW 4.3 4.085 4.515 90 5.0 2000 1.00 3.00 1.0 W7
BZX84C4V7TW 4.7 4.465 4.935 80 5.0 2000 1.00 3.00 2.0 W8
BZX84C5V1TW 5.1 4.845 5.355 60 5.0 2000 1.00 2.00 2.0 W9
BZX84C5V6TW 5.6 5.320 5.880 40 5.0 2000 1.00 1.00 2.0 WA
BZX84C6V2TW 6.2 5.890 6.510 10 5.0 2000 1.00 3.00 4.0 WB
BZX84C6V8TW 6.8 6.460 7.140 15 5.0 2000 1.00 2.00 4.0 WC
BZX84C7V5TW 7.5 7.125 7.875 15 5.0 2000 1.00 1.00 5.0 WD
BZX84C8V2TW 8.2 7.790 8.610 15 5.0 2000 1.00 0.70 5.0 WE
BZX84C9V1TW 9.1 8.645 9.555 15 5.0 2000 1.00 0.50 6.0 WF
BZX84C10TW 10 9.50 10.50 20 5.0 2000 1.00 0.20 7.0 WG
BZX84C11TW 11 10.45 11.55 20 5.0 2000 1.00 0.10 8.0 WH
BZX84C12TW 12 11.40 12.60 25 5.0 2000 1.00 0.10 8.0 WI
BZX84C13TW 13 12.35 13.65 30 5.0 2000 1.00 0.10 8.0 WK
BZX84C14TW 14 13.30 14.70 30 5.0 2000 1.00 0.05 10.0 WJ
BZX84C15TW 15 14.25 15.75 30 5.0 2000 1.00 0.05 10.5 WL
BZX84C16TW 16 15.20 16.80 40 5.0 2000 1.00 0.05 11.2 WM
BZX84C17TW 17 16.15 17.85 40 5.0 2000 1.00 0.05 12.2 17C
BZX84C18TW 18 17.10 18.90 45 5.0 2000 1.00 0.05 12.6 WN
BZX84C20TW 20 19.00 21.00 55 5.0 2000 1.00 0.05 14.0 WO
BZX84C22TW 22 20.90 23.10 55 5.0 2000 1.00 0.05 15.4 WP
BZX84C24TW 24 22.80 25.20 70 5.0 2000 1.00 0.05 16.8 WR
BZX84C27TW 27 25.65 28.35 80 2.0 2000 0.50 0.05 18.9 WS
BZX84C28TW 28 26.60 29.40 80 2.0 2000 0.50 0.05 20.5 28C
BZX84C30TW 30 28.50 31.50 80 2.0 2000 0.50 0.05 21.0 WT
BZX84C33TW 33 31.35 34.65 80 2.0 2000 0.50 0.05 23.1 WU
BZX84C36TW 36 34.20 37.80 90 2.0 2000 0.50 0.05 25.2 WW
BZX84C39TW 39 37.05 40.95 130 2.0 2000 0.50 0.05 27.3 WX
BZX84C43TW 43 40.85 45.15 150 2.0 2000 0.50 0.05 30.1 WY
BZX84C47TW 47 44.65 49.35 170 2.0 2000 0.50 0.05 32.9 WZ
BZX84C51TW 51 48.45 53.55 180 2.0 2000 0.50 0.05 35.7 XA
Part Number
Max. Reverse
Leakage Current
IR @ VR
Max. Zener Impedance
ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK
Nominal Zener Voltage
VZ @ IZT
Marking
Code
Fax : 02-25215390     極象有限公司     Tel : 02-25651052
SOT-363 PACKAGE OUTLINE AND MINIMUM PAD LAYOUT
www.panjit.com8/10/2005 Page   3
All diminsions in mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
BZX84CxxxTW T/R 7  - 7 inch reels, 3K units per reel
BZX84CxxxTW T/R13  -  13 inch reels, 10K units per reel
Copyright PanJit International, Inc 2007
The information presented in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable. The specifications and information
herein are subject to change without notice. Pan Jit makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the
suitability of its products for any particular purpose. Pan Jit products are not authorized for use in life support devices or
systems. Pan Jit does not convey any license under its patent rights or rights of others.
BZX84C2V4TW - BZX84C51TW
Fax : 02-25215390     極象有限公司     Tel : 02-25651052